JP 1 COURT FINE SCHEDULE
(EFFECTIVE  MARCH 1, 2024)

SPEEDING
(Miles per hour over speed limit)
1-12 $180.00
13-18 $190.00
19-24 $200.00

NOT APPLICABLE FOR DEFENSIVE DRIVING PER STATE LAW

25-30 $260.00
31-36 $330.00

DEFENSIVE DRIVING FEES

TEEN COURT FEES - NON TRAFFIC
TEEN COURT FEES - TRAFFIC

TIME PAYMENT FEE (15T payment must be $85.00)

CLASS “C” VIOLATIONS:

CROSS DIVIDED SECTION

DISREGARD RED LIGHT

DISREGARD STOP SIGN

FAIL TO CONTROL SPEED

FAIL TO DRIVE IN SINGLE LANE

FAIL TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE
FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

PASSING SCHOOL BUS

RIGHT-OF-WAY VIOLATIONS

UNAUTHORIZED GLASS COATING/TINT
UNSAFE LANE CHANGE

UNSAFE SPEED

WRONG SIDE, WRONG WAY

SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (Adult) DRIVER
SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (Adult) PASSENGER
SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (Under 17 YOA)
UNRESTRAINED CHILD IN A SAFETY SEAT

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID/SUSPENDED
EXPIRED DRIVERS LICENSE

NO DRIVERS LICENSE ALL D/L VIOLATIONS
PERMIT UNLICENSED PERSON/MINOR TO DRIVE
UNREGISTERED/EXPIRED REGISTRATION

BURN BAN
LITTERING

NO FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
NO FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 2ND

$146.00

$93.00
$146.00

$15.00

$330.00
$330.00
$330.00
$280.00
$330.00
$330.00
$330.00
$650.00
$330.00

$250.00
$330.00
$330.00
$330.00

$180.00
$180.00
$330.00
$400.00

$570.00
$280.00
$280.00
$280.00
$280.00

$570.00
$280.00

$420.00
$620.00



ALCOHOL/TOBACCO/PARAPHERNALIA OFFENSES:

MINOR DUI $500.00
MINOR IN POSSESSION/CONSUMING/MINOR DUI/MINOR PI $500.00
OPEN CONTAINER $500.00
PUBLIC INTOXICATION $500.00
MINOR IN POSSESSION OF TOBACCO $300.00
POSSESSION DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $570.00
ASSAULT VIOLATIONS:
ASSAULT (FAMILY VIOLENCE) CLASS “C” $580.00

ASSAULT- CLASS “C” $580.00





