

**JP 1 COURT FINE SCHEDULE**  
(EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2024)

**SPEEDING**  
(Miles per hour over speed limit)

1-12	\$180.00
13-18	\$190.00
19-24	\$200.00

**NOT APPLICABLE FOR DEFENSIVE DRIVING PER STATE LAW**

25-30	\$260.00
31-36	\$330.00

DEFENSIVE DRIVING FEES	\$146.00
TEEN COURT FEES - NON TRAFFIC	\$93.00
TEEN COURT FEES – TRAFFIC	\$146.00
TIME PAYMENT FEE (1 <sup>ST</sup> payment must be \$85.00)	\$15.00

**CLASS “C” VIOLATIONS:**

CROSS DIVIDED SECTION	\$330.00
DISREGARD RED LIGHT	\$330.00
DISREGARD STOP SIGN	\$330.00
FAIL TO CONTROL SPEED	\$280.00
FAIL TO DRIVE IN SINGLE LANE	\$330.00
FAIL TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE	\$330.00
FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY	\$330.00
PASSING SCHOOL BUS	\$650.00
RIGHT-OF-WAY VIOLATIONS	\$330.00
UNAUTHORIZED GLASS COATING/TINT	\$250.00
UNSAFE LANE CHANGE	\$330.00
UNSAFE SPEED	\$330.00
WRONG SIDE, WRONG WAY	\$330.00
SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (Adult) DRIVER	\$180.00
SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (Adult) PASSENGER	\$180.00
SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (Under 17 YOA)	\$330.00
UNRESTRAINED CHILD IN A SAFETY SEAT	\$400.00
DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID/SUSPENDED	\$570.00
EXPIRED DRIVERS LICENSE	\$280.00
NO DRIVERS LICENSE ALL D/L VIOLATIONS	\$280.00
PERMIT UNLICENSED PERSON/MINOR TO DRIVE	\$280.00
UNREGISTERED/EXPIRED REGISTRATION	\$280.00
BURN BAN	\$570.00
LITTERING	\$280.00
NO FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY	\$420.00
NO FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 2 <sup>ND</sup>	\$620.00

**ALCOHOL/TOBACCO/PARAPHERNALIA OFFENSES:**

MINOR DUI	\$500.00
MINOR IN POSSESSION/CONSUMING/MINOR DUI/MINOR PI	\$500.00
OPEN CONTAINER	\$500.00
PUBLIC INTOXICATION	\$500.00
MINOR IN POSSESSION OF TOBACCO	\$300.00
POSSESSION DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	\$570.00

**ASSAULT VIOLATIONS:**

ASSAULT (FAMILY VIOLENCE) CLASS "C"	\$580.00
ASSAULT- CLASS "C"	\$580.00